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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3976

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015


RAILWAY BRIDGES ABANDONED


3976.  SHRI NAGENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a)   the details of the Railway bridges started and abandoned in ECR

Zone during the last three years along with the reasons therefor;


(b) whether any alternative arrangements have been made in place of abandoned bridges; and


(c)   if so, the details in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a)    There are no such railway bridges in East Central Railway (ECR)

zone which were started and abandoned during the last three years.


(b) & (c) Do not arise.


*****

